An annual Licence Fee of five 

hundred dollars ($ 500.00) plus GST is payable by the Licensee on the commencement date 

of the Agreement and on the commencement date of any annual renewal of the Agreement. 

12.2 Administration Fee 

A one off “Administration Fee” of two thousand and five hundred dollars ($ 2,500.00) 

excluding GST is payable on execution of this Agreement by the Licensee. 

13.  REVIEW AND RENEWAL OF THE AGREEMENT 

Within one (1) month prior to the end of each Contract Year, the parties shall meet and in 

good faith review the Agreement.